DOC # 0224611

07/12/2013

fficial Record

Recording requested By GERBER LAW OFFICES

Eureka County – NV Mike Rebaleati – Recorder

Fee: \$15.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: FES

Book- 552 Page- 0008

APN 002-037-13

Mail Tax Statements to: Cathy Wolf 5040 Tenabo Avenue Crescent Valley, Nevada 89821

When Recorded Return to: GERBER LAW OFFICES, LLP 491 4th Street Elko, Nevada 89801

QUITCLAIM DEED

This quitclaim deed, made July <u>|</u>, 2013, by ALLEN WOLF, an unmarried man, of Elko, County of Elko, State of Nevada, to CATHY WOLF, an unmarried woman,

<u>WITNESSETH</u>:

That ALLEN WOLF, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to him paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents remise, release, and forever quitclaim unto CATHY WOLF, all of the interest, if any, in and to that certain real property located in the County of Eureka, and State of Nevada, and more certainly described as follows:

Lot 7, Block 21, CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH AND FARMS, INC., UNIT NO. 1, according to the official map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada on April 6, 1959 as File No. 34081.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom lying in and under said land as reserved by SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND COMPANY, in Deed recorded September 24, 1951, in Book 24, Page 168, Deed Records, Eureka County Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements thereon.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, easements, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions, remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, or of any part thereof.

SUBJECT TO all taxes and assessments, reservations, exceptions, easements, rights of way, limitations, covenants, conditions, restrictions, terms, liens, charges and licenses affecting the property of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular the premises, together with the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the rents, issues, and profits thereof unto CATHY WOLF.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has signed this deed this <u>6</u> day of July, 2013.

ALLEN WOLF

STATE OF NEVADA

. : SS.

COUNTY OF ELKO

On July 10th, 2013, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, ALLEN WOLF, who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SAMANTHA MORGAN NOTARY PURLIC-STATE of NEVADA Elko County • Nevada CERTIFICA E #05-109221-6 APPT. EXP. NOV. 08, 2016

> Recorded at the Request Of: GERBER LAW OFFICES, LLP 491 4th Street Elko, Nevada 89801 (775) 738-9258

DOC # DV-224611

07/12/2013

11:36 AM

Official Record

| Recording requested By |
|---|
| GERBER LAW OFFICES |
| Eureka County - NV |
| Mike Rebaleati - Recorder |
| \ \ |
| Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: FES RPTT: |
| Book- 552 Page- 0008 |
| |
| FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Book: Page: |
| Date of Recording: |
| Notes: |
| |
| |
| \$ |
| s |
| |
| on _4 |
| title from one joint tenant/tenant in common to one |
| the non one joint tonant tenant in common to one |
| % |
| nder penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS |
| is correct to the best of their information and belief, |
| n to substantiate the information provided herein. |
| ny claimed exemption, or other determination of |
| tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to |
| severally liable for any additional amount owed. |
| solvini inolo loi ulij dadilolwi ulilowik o nod. |
| Capacity Attorney |
| Cupuotty |
| Capacity |
| / |
| BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION |
| (REQUIRED) |
| Print Name: Cathy Wolf |
| Address: 5040 Tenabo Avenue |
| City: Crescent Valley |
| State: Nevada Zip: 89821 |
| |
| ORDING (required if not seller or buyer) |
| Escrow #: |
| |
| State: Nevada Zip: 89801 |
| |